
KHC1984-4, p.l Site // SP-103

Page 1 of 2 pae«

KENTUCKY HISTORIC RESOURCES INVENTORY

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Name of Site: 
Van Dyke House
Prehistoric Site Building X Object 
Historic Site Structure Other
Location: 
east side Buck Henry Foster Lane, 1/2 
mile north of Rivals
ADD/County: 
KIPDA/Spencer [ 108 ]
Original Owner: 
Van Dyke ?
Other Names: 
C. H. Jones (1882)
Owners Name: 
J. I. Holt
Owners Address: 
1274 Springdale Drive 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Evaluation: 
Meets National Register [ D j
Status & Date: 
Nat. Landmark KY Survey 
Nat. Register Local Landmark 
Landmark Cert. HABS/HAER
N.R. Group 
District Name [ ] 
Mult. Resource Area [ ] 
Thematic Name Early Stone Buildings [ ]
Historical Theme: 
Primary: Architecture [ C ] 
Secondary: [ ] 
Other: [ ]
Statement of Significance:

16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21.
22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

31.

Date: 
Second quarter 19th century [ 3

Style: 
Federal r B

Architect/Builder :

No. of Stories: 1 and 1/2 [ B
Original Floor Plan:
ha 1 1 par! nr I "
Single* Pile X Double Pile N.A.
Roof Form & Original Material: 
Gable
Structural Material: 
Stone . [ B

Exterior Finish: 
Stone [ S

Foundation Material: 
Stone [ A

Major Alterations: 
Moved Wall Treat. 
Additions x None
Outbuildings: 
Root cellar, shed, barn [ 3
Original Use: 
Residence [ A
Present Use: 
Residence
Condition: 
Good [
Endangered Yes

No X
Attach Photos

2S

1

j

1

]

j
,

j

j

j

j

Excellent, unaltered early stone house 
with original woodwork.

Roll: stone 21 Photo Nos 
slides also

6-19

14. History:
Not researched. C. H. Jones, Owner, 1882 
Atlas.

15. Source of Historical Information: 33. Prepared by: Carolyn M. Wooley
34. Organization:
35. Date:

Kentucky Heritage Council 
March 1984



KHC1984-4, p. 2 Site 
Page.2 of Pages

KENTUCKY HISTORIC RESOURCES INVENTORY

36. UTM Point of Primary Building: 37^ USGS Quadrant: 38. G.I.S. Mod.
39. Coordinate Accuracy

[ 1 
I 1

40. UTM Points of Boundary: *
A. IU (ttf 1 1^0 42/3 700 C. jfc l/tfl!'lfO 
B. it,

tfaj E.

41. Total Acreage in Present Property: , 42. Acreage Included in Nominated Bo . dary:

43. Site Plan\and Boundary Description and Justification:

\ l/J/^i^s44. Desc/ription and House Plan:
-'L )



44. One and one-half story, three bay, dry-stone hall-parlor house, 24 X 35. Exterior 
chimneys each end flanked by square upstairs windows. Upper Ordovician limestone, 
grey color, squared and laid in regular courses; voussoirs above openings. 
Original mortar steeple pointed. Windows have wide frames with mitered corners; 
(butted frames upstairs) 9/9 sash. Transom above center door. Door in north 
end also.

Interior has chairrail, late Federal molding, beaded batten doors. Two original 
mantels one breakfront, plain; one breakfront, gauged and fluted; (photo $ ); 
no fireplaces up. Enclosed corner stair arises from east rear along partition 
wall, space taken from parlor. Second, third and fourth steps are diamond- 
shaped to wind from both rooms (photos / s ).

Late 19th century frame ell on rear.

Site has rock fence in front of house, stone root cellar, frame shed, and old 
barn.


