KENTUCKY HISTORIC RESOURCES INVENTORY

1. Name of Site:	16. Date:
Van Dyke House	Second quarter 19th century [3]
2. Prehistoric Site Building X Object	[]
Historic Site Structure Other	17. Style:
3. Location:	Federal [B]
east side Buck Henry Foster Lane, 1/2	[]]
mile north of Rivals	18. Architect/Builder:
4. ADD/County:	
KIPDA/Spencer [108]	19. No.of Stories: 1 and 1/2 [B]
5. Original Owner:	20. Original Floor Plan:
Van Dyke ?	hall parlor [E]
6. Other Names:	<u>hall parlor</u> [E] 21. Single Pile X Double Pile N.A.
C. H. Jones (1882)	22. Roof Form & Original Material:
7. Owners Name:	Gable
J. I. Holt	23. Structural Material:
8. Owners Address:	Stone [B]
1274 Springdale Drive	24. Exterior Finish:
Louisville, Kentucky 40202	Stone [S]
9. Evaluation:	25. Foundation Material:
Meets National Register [D]	Stone [A]
10. Status & Date:	26. Major Alterations:
Nat.Landmark KY Survey	Moved Wall Treat.
Nat.Register Local Landmark	Additions X None
Landmark Cert. HABS/HAER	27. Outbuildings:
11. N.R.Group	Root cellar, shed, barn [3]
District Name []	28. Original Use:
Mult.Resource Area []	Residence [A]
Thematic Name Early Stone Buildings[]	29. Present Use:
12. Historical Theme:	Residence
Primary: Architecture [C]	30. Condition:
Secondary: []	Good []
Other: []	31. Endangered Yes
13. Statement of Significance:	No X
-	31. Attach Photos
Excellent, unaltered early stone house	Roll: stone 21 Photo Nos: 6 - 19

with original woodwork.

Excellent, unaltered early stone house Roll: stone 21 Photo Nos: 6 - 19 slides also

14. History:

Not researched. C. H. Jones, Owner, 1882 Atlas.

33. Prepared by:	Carolyn M. Wooley
34. Organization	: Kentucky Heritage Council
35. Date:	March 1984

Site #_ Page,2 of ____ 110 3 Page 2

KENTUCKY HISTORIC RESOURCES INVENTORY

36. UTM Point of Primary Building: 37, USGS Quadrant: 38. G.I.S. Mod.
16 648 920 4218 360 Jaglarpuille 39. Coordinate Accuracy [
40. UTM Points of Boundary:
A. 16 64 9 190 4318 700 C. 16 648 710 4218 120 E. B. 16 649 220 4218 190 D. 16 648 910 4218 680 F.
41. Total Acreage in Present Property: 80 . 42. Acreage Included in Nominated Bc. dary: 55
43. Site Plan and Boundary Description and Justification:
N N A site enclosed be d. B.C. L'includer A stone house lettar dependency, 2 Down contrypharas and roch pence. B.C. is partially with a fence row C.K.
N A Atra have a start of the st
A strand here and here a being a
Than Thanks and tack pence. D. C is
Partially with a fince row CN
No stand and a second
V rach fine is with the hord & - a is with a
fence trow.
No the second seco
Why & Hanne Daarn
5
$\langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle $
· //Keorla
44. Description and House Plan:

(oper)

:

÷



44. One and one-half story, three bay, dry-stone hall-parlor house, 24 X 35. Exterior chimneys each end flanked by square upstairs windows. Upper Ordovician limestone, grey color, squared and laid in regular courses; voussoirs above openings. Original mortar steeple pointed. Windows have wide frames with mitered corners; (butted frames upstairs) 9/9 sash. Transom above center door. Door in north end also.

Interior has chairrail, late Federal molding, beaded batten doors. Two original mantels--one breakfront, plain; one breakfront, gauged and fluted; (photo \mathcal{I}); no fireplaces up. Enclosed corner stair arises from east rear along partition wall, space taken from parlor. Second, third and fourth steps are diamond-shaped to wind from both rooms (photos \mathcal{I} , \mathcal{I}).

Late 19th century frame ell on rear.

Site has rock fence in front of house, stone root cellar, frame shed, and old barn.